

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7741/ 2006

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09 / 2 005 in D B C S A No. 142/2002 of  
The H I G H C O U R T O F R A J A S T H A N AT J A I P U R )

T H E O R I E N T A L I N S U R A N C E C O . L T D . Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

K A L U A & O R S . Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 02/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M : H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E R . V . R A V E E N D R A N  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ruchi Bharda, Adv.  
Mr. B. K.Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for petitioner seeks extension of time for  
filing a fresh application for substituted service in regard to  
respondents Nos. 1 to 3. Finally adjourned by two weeks.

( Manish Vats )  
Sr. P.A.

( Anand Singh )  
Assistant Registrar